## MAINE STANDARDBRED BREEDERS STAKES CONTINUATION FORM Number 52 and 53

Number 52 for 3 Year OldsNumber 53 for 2 Year oldsFor Trotters and Pacers



# Estimated Purses **\$2,500,000.00**

Continuation Fees Due February 15, 2025 Sustaining Fees Due May 15, 2025 **Starting Fees at Declaration** 

2 Year Olds--\$20.00 3 Year Olds--\$50.00 2 Year Olds--\$50.00 3 Year Olds--\$70.00 2 Year Olds--\$ 75.00 3 Year Olds--\$100.00

### ELIGIBILITY

Two and Three Year Old nominees sired by an eligible stallion registered with the Commission, that stood the full season of service, February 15 through July 15, during which time the dam was bred to produce such foal.

#### PURSE DISTRIBUTION

50%-25%-12%-8%-5%
50%-25%-15%-10%
60%-30%-10%
65%-35%
100%

5 or more horses placed 4 horses placed 3 horses placed 2 horses placed Walkover

Three Year Old will race for 60% of the total amount available under Title 8 M.R.S., Sections 288 and 1036. The fund will be divided among four divisions: 3 Year Old Pacing Colts; 3 Year Old Pacing Fillies; 3 Year Old Trotting Colts and 3 Year Old Trotting Fillies.

Two Year Olds will race for 40% of the total amount available under Title 8 M.R.S., Sections 288 and 1036. The fund will be divided among four divisions: 2 Year Old Pacing Colts; 2 Year Old Pacing Fillies; 2 Year Old Trotting Colts and 2 Year Old Trotting Fillies.

### **RACING CONDITIONS**

All races will be one mile.

Starters will declare in at the time as is the practice for overnight events.

Entries will be divided into divisions pursuant to Chapter 9, Section 6, subsection 3.

The Race Secretary must divide two and three year old events by sex.

The final shall be the last event contested in the racing season for each Division and shall be limited to eight starters selected in accordance with Maine State Harness Racing Commission Rules Chapter 9.

In the event circumstances prevent the racing of any or all events, monies will be prorated among the owners of eligible for the uncontested event or events at the time of declaring off.

Name of Entry	Age	Sex	Sire	Dam	Owner's Name & Address	
Make Charles Payable To: Treasurer State of Maine						

 Make Checks Payable To:
 Treasurer, State of Maine
 Entered by:

 Maine State Harness Racing Commission
 owner or agent

 28 State House Station
 Address:

 Augusta, ME 04333-0028
 Address:

 PHONE: 207-287-3221
 FAX: 207-287-5576

 Amount Enclosed:
 Number of Entries:

Phone: